Release of Liability and Confidentiality Waiver

I fully assume all risks associated with participation with the Town of Windsor Makerspace, even if due to the negligence of the Town of Windsor, its agents, servants or employees.

I, hereby release The Town of Windsor, staff, its agents, boards, commissions, from any and all liability in connection with any injury or claim of damages including attorney fees, in connection with makerspace and/or hands-on work at the Windsor Public Library even if caused by the negligence of the Town of Windsor, its agents, servants or employees.

I, for myself and my heirs, assigns, successors, executors, administrators, and legal representatives, agree to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Town of Windsor, its agents and employees, and all of its departments, boards, commissions, and agencies, from any and all claims, suits or demands by anyone arising from my participation in and use of the makerspace, even if caused by the negligence of the Town of Windsor, its agents, servants or employees.

I give the town and the library permission to utilize any photographs and videos taken for publicity purposes.

Date: _____

Name: ______

Signature: _____

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian for users under 18: _____

The responsibility for equipment used and for materials accessed by a minor child rests with the parent or legal guardian. Parents or legal guardians will be asked to sign this waiver in person.

